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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

BOTANICAL GARDEN NAVY BLAZER PRISTINE

2 CLR-1
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

3_Construction Details-1

Images | Construction Details

Comments (5)

@ FIT: FW24CP001 MELANGE UNIFORM SWEATPANT

PIECED ON RIB WAISTBAND W/ DRAWCORDS - COTTON
FLAT BRAIDED DRAWCORDS - DRAWCORD FINISHED W/
TURNBACK - THREAD EYELETS

ON SEAM POCKETS @ SIDE SEAM - USE COTTON
JERSEY FOR POCKETBAGS

ARTWORK @ WL LEG - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ SELF FABRIC PATCH POCKETS
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025
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4_Stitching Details-1

Created with backbone

© Aime Leon Dore

Images | Construction Details

Comments (7)

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ WAISTBAND

SN EDGE STITCH @ ON SEAM POCKET - BAR TACKS @
TOP & BOTTOM EDGES

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ FRONT RISE
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM

@ 1/4"DNTS @ BOTTOM HEM

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ BACK RISE

@ EDGE STITCH @ PATCH POCKETS

Page 5 of 14



Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Sample Size: M

Waistband Height

Waist Width Relaxed

Waist Width Extended

Distance Between Drawcord Exit

Exposed Drawcord Length

Front Rise

Back Rise

Low Hip Position Below Waistband Top Edge

Low Hip Width

Thigh Width
Knee Width

Calf Width
Leg Opening width at edge

Inseam Length

Bottom Hem Height

Front Pocket Stitching Height
Front Pocket Placement Below Waistband
Front Pocket Opening Length

Pocket Bag Height
Pocket Bag Width

WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam Outer Corner
WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam Inner Corner

WR Back Pocket Placement from CB Rise

WR Back Pocket Hem Height

WR Back Pocket Width

WR Back Pocket Height

WL Front Artwork Placement Below Pocket Edge
WL Front Artwork Forward From Outseam

Waist seam to top edge

Straight at top edge- garment
relaxed

Straight, with waist or elastic
stretched

Crotch seam to waistband top edge
Crotch seam to waistband top edge

3-pt measurement taken 8" down
from waistband top edge

1" below crotch point
12" down from the crotch point

Measured 18" down from Crotch
point

Crotch point to leg opening, along
seam

Bottom edge to stitch line or trim
seam

Waistband seam to top of pocket
Along opening edge

Top edge to bottom edge of pocket
bag inside

Waistband seam to top of pocket

Inside edge of pocket to CB rise
seam

Edge to stitch line
Width of pocket at widest
Top edge to bottom edge

false

true

true

false
false
true
true
true

true

false
false

false
false

true

false

false
false
false

false

false
false
true

false

false
false
false
true
true

Full

Half

Half

Full
Full
Half
Half
Full

Half

Half
Half

Half
Half

Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

1/8 in

1/2'in

1/2'in

1/8 in
1/2'in
3/8in
3/8in
Oin

1/2'in

3/8in
3/8in

1/4in
1/4in

1/2'in

1/8 in

1/8 in
1/4in
1/4 in

1/8 in

1/8 in
1/4in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/4in
1/4 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

0in
-lin
-lin
0in
0in
-1/2'in

-1/2'in
-1/4 in

-lin
-5/8 in
-3/8in
-3/8in
-1/4 in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

-lin
-lin
0in
0in
-1/2/in

-1/2'in
-1/4 in

-lin

-5/8 in
-3/8in
-3/8in

-1/4 in

0in
0in
-1/4in
-1/4in

-1/4in
-1/4 in
0in
-1/8 in
0in
-1/4in
-1/4in
0in
0in

Size Specifications - Graded

Rules

2in

15 3/8in
21lin
11/2in
10in

13 1/4in
16 1/2 in
8in
211/2in

13 1/4in
11 1/2in

10 3/4in
10in

29 1/2in
1in

5/8 in

3/4in
6 1/4 in

111/2in
7in
21/4in
23/8in

21/4in

3/4in
53/4in
6 1/4in
5/8in
21/8in

0in
0in
1/2in
1/2in
1/4in

lin

5/8in
3/8in
3/8in
1/4in

0in

0in
0in
0in

0in
0in
0in

0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

5/8in
3/8in

3/8in
1/4in
1/2in
0in
0in
0in
1/4in
1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
0in
1/8 in
0in
1/4in
1/4in
0in
0in

5/8in
3/8in

3/8in

1/4in

0in
0in
0in

0in
0in
0in

0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Sample Size: M

Waistband Height

Waist Width Relaxed

Waist Width Extended

Distance Between Drawcord Exit
Exposed Drawcord Length

Front Rise

Back Rise
Low Hip Position Below Waistband Top Edge
Low Hip Width

Thigh Width
Knee Width

Calf Width
Leg Opening width at edge

Inseam Length

Bottom Hem Height

Front Pocket Stitching Height
Front Pocket Placement Below Waistband
Front Pocket Opening Length

Pocket Bag Height

Pocket Bag Width
WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam Outer Corner
WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam Inner Corner

WR Back Pocket Placement from CB Rise

WR Back Pocket Hem Height

WR Back Pocket Width

WR Back Pocket Height

WL Front Artwork Placement Below Pocket Edge
WL Front Artwork Forward From Outseam

Waist seam to top edge

Straight at top edge- garment
relaxed

Straight, with waist or elastic
stretched

Crotch seam to waistband top
edge

Crotch seam to waistband top
edge

3-pt measurement taken 8" down
from waistband top edge

1" below crotch point
12" down from the crotch point

Measured 18" down from Crotch
point

Crotch point to leg opening, along
seam

Bottom edge to stitch line or trim
seam

Waistband seam to top of pocket
Along opening edge

Top edge to bottom edge of
pocket bag inside

Waistband seam to top of pocket

Inside edge of pocket to CB rise
seam

Edge to stitch line
Width of pocket at widest
Top edge to bottom edge

false

true

true

false
false

true

true
true
true

false
false

false
false

true

false

false
false
false

false

false
false
true

false

false
false
false
true
true

Full

Half

Half

Full
Full

Half

Half
Full
Half

Half
Half

Half
Half

Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

1/8 in

1/2'in

1/2in

1/8 in
1/2'in

3/8in

3/8in
0in
1/2in

3/8in
3/8in

1/4in
1/4 in

1/2'in

1/8 in

1/8 in
1/4in
1/4 in

1/8 in

1/8 in
1/4 in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/4in
1/4 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

2in

133/8in

19in

11/2in
10in

12 1/4in

151/2in
71/2in
191/2in

12in
10 3/4 in

10in
91/2in
291/2in
1in

5/8 in
3/4in
6in

11 1/4in

6 3/4in
2in

23/8in
21/8in

3/4in
51/2in
6in
5/8 in
21/8in

2in

14 3/8 in

20in

11/2in
10in

12 3/4in

16in
7 3/4in
20 1/2in

125/8in
111/8in

10 3/8in
93/4in
291/2in
1lin

5/8 in
3/4in
6in

11 1/4in

6 3/4in
2in

23/8in
21/8in

3/4in
51/2in
6in
5/8in
21/8in

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
2in 2in
15 3/8in 16 3/8 in
21in 22in
11/2in 11/2in
10in 10in
13 1/4in 13 3/4in
16 1/2 in 17 in
8in 8 1/4in
21 1/2in 22 1/2in
13 1/4in 137/8in
11 1/2'in 11 7/8in
10 3/4in 11 1/8in
10in 10 1/4 in
29 1/2in 29 1/2in
1in 1lin
5/8in 5/8in
3/4in 3/4in
6 1/4in 6 1/4in
11 1/2in 11 1/2in
7in 7in
2 1/4in 21/4in
23/8in 23/8in
2 14in 2 1/4in
3/4in 3/4in
53/4in 53/4in
6 1/4in 6 1/4in
5/8in 5/8in
21/8in 21/8in

2in

17 3/8 in

23in

11/2in
10in

14 1/4in

17 1/2'in
81/2in
231/21in

14 1/2in
12 1/4in

11 1/2in
101/2in
30in
1in

5/8 in

3/4in
6 1/2in

11 3/4in

7 1/4in
21/2in
23/8in

23/8in

3/4in
6in

6 1/2in
5/8in
21/8in

2in

18 3/8in

24 in

11/2in
10in

14 3/4in

18in
8 3/4in
24 1/2in

151/8in
125/8 in

11 7/8 in
10 3/4in
30in
1lin

5/8 in

3/4in
6 1/2in

113/4in

71/4in
21/2in
23/8in

23/8in

3/4in
6in

6 1/2in
5/8 in
21/8in
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Measured Size: M

Waistband Height

Waist Width Relaxed

Waist Width Extended

Distance Between Drawcord Exit
Exposed Drawcord Length

Front Rise

Back Rise

Low Hip Position Below Waistband Top Edge
Low Hip Width

Thigh Width

Knee Width

Calf Width
Leg Opening width at edge

Inseam Length

Bottom Hem Height

Front Pocket Stitching Height

Front Pocket Placement Below Waistband

Front Pocket Opening Length

Pocket Bag Height

Pocket Bag Width

WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam Outer Corner
WR Back Pocket Placement Below Waistband Seam Inner Corner
WR Back Pocket Placement from CB Rise

WR Back Pocket Hem Height

WR Back Pocket Width

WR Back Pocket Height

WL Front Artwork Placement Below Pocket Edge
WL Front Artwork Forward From Outseam

Waist seam to top edge

Straight at top edge-
garment relaxed

Straight, with waist or elastic
stretched

Crotch seam to waistband
top edge

Crotch seam to waistband
top edge

3-pt measurement taken 8"
down from waistband top
edge

1" below crotch point

12" down from the crotch
point

Measured 18" down from
Crotch point

Crotch point to leg opening,
along seam

Bottom edge to stitch line or
trim seam

Waistband seam to top of
pocket

Along opening edge

Top edge to bottom edge of
pocket bag inside

Waistband seam to top of
pocket

Inside edge of pocket to CB
rise seam

Edge to stitch line
Width of pocket at widest
Top edge to bottom edge

false

true

true

false
false

true

true

true

true

false

false

false
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

false

false
false
false
true
true

Full

Half

Half

Full
Full

Half

Half

Full

Half

Half

Half

Half
Half

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

1/8in

1/2'in

1/2in

1/8in
1/2'in

3/8in

3/8in

0in

1/2'in

3/8in

3/8in

1/4 in
1/4in

1/2'in

1/8in
1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8in
1/4 in
1/8in
1/4in

1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in

2in

153/8 in

21in

11/2in
10in

13 1/4in

16 1/2 in

8in

211/2in

13 1/4in

111/2in

10 3/4in
10 in
30in
1lin

5/8 in
3/4in

6 1/4in
111/2 in
7in
21/4in
0in
21/4in

3/4in
53/4in
61/4in
5/8 in
21/8in

21/8in

153/8in

21in

11/2in

0in

131/4in

16 1/2 in

8in

211/2in

131/4in

11 1/2in

10 3/4in
10in

28 1/2in
1lin
5/8in
3/4in

6 1/4in
0in

0in
21/4in
21/4in
2in
3/4in
6in
61/8in
5in

2in

1/8in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
-11/2in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

2 1/4in
-1/4in
0in
1/4in
-1/8 in

43/8in
-1/8in

-1/2/in

23/8in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements /| PPS

2in

153/8in

21in

11/2in
10in

13 1/4in

16 1/2'in

8in

211/2in

131/4in

11 1/2in

10 3/4in
10in

29 1/2in
lin
5/8in
3/4in

6 1/4in
111/2in
7in
21/4in
23/8in
21/4in

3/4in
53/4in
6 1/4 in
5/8 in
21/8in

Follow Revised

Follow Revised

Back to Spec
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

PPS - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON NOV 27, 2024 5:54 PM
PPS: SIZE:M, CREATED AT: 11-25-2024

NOSCPO001 Unisphere Sweatpant

FITTING DATE: 11/26/24

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Jessica,Anthony, Cal,Wes,Megan,Jeni,Anastasiya

STATUS: PPS Approved to TOP M AU PPS PUQC APPROVED DEN TOP SAMPLE

Trims:
No Drawcords - Please send an image of waistband with drawcords when received bulk drawcords for reference.

Fit Comments:
1. WL leg panel is twisting and torquing, please see image. The inseam is very far forward and not as requested. Please ensure that this does not happen in production.
2. Inseam came in -1 1/2” from requested, follow revised measurement of 29 1/2”
3. WL front artwork came in 4 3/8” lower than requested, please see image and ensure that artwork goes back to requested position.
4. Adding back pocket placement from waistband seam inner coner and lower slightly so that it looks straight on wearer to be 2 3/8". See image.

Construction/Workmanship:
1. Please note sample does not follow previous call out of edge stitch at front pocket edge. See image and adjust for bulk.
2. Main label loop label is approved however please see workmanship comments.
« Right label application is better because its inserted straighter. Left label looks too wavy.
< Main label has some rippling at edges,
« Please trim loose threads right side has too many loose threads along CB seam edge.

FIT COMMENT:

1. ONG QUAN BEN CHAN TRAI BI VAN. XEM HINH BEN DUGIL BPUONG SUON BI DAY RA. VUI LONG CAI THIEN CHO PON HANG BULK

2. DAI SUON BI AM -1 1/2", VUI LONG THEO THAY POI THONG SO DEN 29 1/2"

3. ARTWORK THAN TRUGC BEN TRAI LA 4 3/8" NGOAI DUNG SAI XEM HINH BEN DUGI VA DPAM BAO ARTWORK THEO PUNG THONG SO NHU YEU CAU.
4. THEM VI TRI TUI SAU TU PUONG MAY LUNG GOC TRONG VA DI CHUYEN XUONG 1 IT DPEN DPAM BAO TUI THANG TREN NGUOI MAC LA 2 3/8". XEM HINH
BEN DUCI.

CAU TRUC MAY:

1. Mj\U KHONG LAM THEO GOP Y TREN MAU FIT CHO PIEM PUONG CHI CANH TAI CANH TUI TRUGC. XEM HINH VA DPIEU CHINH CHO PON HANG SAN
XUAT.

2. NHAN CHINH BUQOC APPROVED TUY NHIEN VUI LONG DIEU CHINH CACH MAY NHU BEN DUOT:

--> NHAN BEN PHAI DPUJC MAY PEP HON BOI VI DUONG MAY THANG. NHAN BEN TRAI BI GON.

--> NHAN CHINH BI TUA TAI CANH

--> VUI LONG CAT HET CHI THUA PHIA BEN PHAI VA O GIUA LUNG

Page 9 of 14



Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

Screen Shot 2024-11-26 at 1.34.37 PM.jpg
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

ONG QUAN BEN CHAN TRAI BI VAN. XEM HINH BEN DUGIL DPUONG SUON BI DAY RA. VUI LONG CAI THIEN CHO
PON HANG BULK

NOSCP001 Unisphere Sweatpant

WL leg panel is twisting and torquing, please see image.
The inseam is very far forward and not as requested.
Please ensure that this does not happen in production.

Screen Shot 2024-11-27 at 3.11.35 PM.jpg
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001 Feedback & Revisions | PPS

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

. NHAN CHINH PUQC APPROVED TUY NHIEN VUI LONG PIEU CHINH CACH MAY NHU BEN DUOL:
--> NHAN BEN PHAI PUQC MAY DEP HON BOI VI PUONG MAY THANG. NHAN BEN TRAI BI GON.

--> NHAN CHfNI:I BI ’IiUA TAI CANH
--> VUI LONG CAT HET CHI THUA PHIA BEN PHAI VA O GIUA LUNG

Sweatpants - Main Label Call Out

1. Main label loop label is approved however please see workmanship comments.
- Right label application is better because its inserted straighter. Left label looks too wavy.

- Main label has some rippling at edges,
- Please trim loose threads right side has too many loose threads along CB seam edge.

| &

Screen Shot 2024-11-27 at 2.01.50 PM.jpg

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 12 of 14



Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001
Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Created with backbone

Feedback & Revisions | PPS

ARTWORK THAN TRUGC BEN TRAI LA 4 3/8" NGOAI DUNG SAL XEM HINH BEN DUGI VA PAM BAO ARTWORK

THEO PUNG THONG SO NHU YEU CAU.

NOSCPO0O01 Unisphere Sweatpant

WL front artwork came in 4 3/8” lower than requested,
please see image and ensure that artwork goes back to requested position.

Screen Shot 2024-11-27 at 3.07.42 PM.jpg

© Aime Leon Dore
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Unisphere Sweatpant - Style #NOSCP001

Mens, Sweatpants, Spring/Summer, 2025

Created with backbone

Feedback & Revisions | PPS

MAU KHONG LAM THEO GOP Y TREN MAU FIT CHO PIEM PUONG CHI CANH TAI CANH TUI TRUGC. XEM HINH VA PIEU CHINH

CHO PON HANG SAN XUAT

NOSCPO001 Unisphere Sweatpant

Please note sample does not follow previous call out of edge stitch at front pocket edge.

Screen Shot 2024-11-27 at 3.09.35 PM.jpg

© Aime Leon Dore
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~ ~n ? ~n
NOSCP001 THONG SO SAN XUAT FULL SIZE 28-Nov
NO [POINT OF MEASURE VI TRi PO CODE |HOW TO MEASURE QUY CACH PO CIXIIC TYPE TOL;;‘AN XS S M L XL XXL
1 |Waistband Height TO BAN LUNG Waist seam to top edge TUPUONG TRA LUNG TOI MEP false Full 1/8in 2in 2in 2in 2in 2in 2in
TREN LUNG
. Straight at top edge- t A . . .
2 |Waist Width Relaxed RONG LUNG DO EM relr;'(zd atiop edge- 9ament | 56 THANG TAIMEP TREN - DO EM  |true  |Half  |1/2in |13 3/8in |14 3/8in |153/8in |163/8in |173/8in |183/8in
. . Straight, with waist or elastic . . X . . . . X
3 |Waist Width Extended RONG LUNG PO CANG stretched PO THANG- PO CANG true Half 1/2in 19in 20in 21in 22in 23in 24in
4 |Distance Between Drawcord Exit gngNG CACH GIC'A 2 MAT false Full 1/8in 11/2in 11/2in 11/2in 11/2in 11/2in 11/2in
5 |Exposed Drawcord Length DAI DAY LUON LO RA false  |Full 1/2in 10in 10in 10in 10in 10in 10in
. . Crotch t istband t U 0 A 5 =
6 |FrontRise PAY TRUGC roten seam to waistband top | T BIFONG MAY DAY TOI MEP true  |Half |3/8in |12 1/4in |123/4in |13 4in |133/4in |14 U4in |143/4in
edge LUNG TREN
. Crotch t istband t U 0 A 5 =
7 |Back Rise DAY SAU roten seam to waistband top | T BIFONG MAY DAY TOI MEP true  |Half |3/8in  |1512in |16in 161/2in |17in 17 12in |18in
edge LUNG TREN
Low Hip Position Below Waistband |v| TRi HONG DU'O'I MEP . . . . . i .
8 Top Edge LUNG TREN true Full Oin 71/2in 7 3/4in 8in 81/4in 81/2in 83/4in
3-pt measurement taken 8" £ . ; ;
9 |Low Hip Width RONG HONG down from waistband top ?gg;f' M-8"DUCIMEPLUNG |\ o |haif  [12in |191/2in [201/2in |211/2in [2212in |231/2in |24 1/2in
edge
10 |Thigh Width RONG PUI 1" below crotch point 1" DUO1 DAY false  |Half 3/8in 12in 125/8in |131/4in |137/8in [141/2in |151/8in
11 |Knee Width RONG ONG QUAN 12" down from the crotch point|12" DUO1 DAY false  |[Half  |3/8in 103/4in [111/8in [111/2in |117/8in |12 1/4in [125/8in
i . . Measured 18" down from . B . . . . . . .
12 |Calf Width RONG BAP CHAN Crotch point 18" DUOT DAY false |Half  [1/4in 10in 103/8in |103/4in |111/8in |11 1/2in [117/8in
l
13 |Leg Opening width at edge CU’A QUAN TAI MEP false Half 1/4in 91/2in 93/4in 10in 101/4in |10 1/2in [103/4in
A . Crotch point to | ing, NPT ) ) ) ) ) ) )
14 |Inseam Length DAI SUON TRONG Glr;n; SZZ':‘ 01egOPENING. |11y BAY TOI CPA QUAN true  |Full  |12in  |29122in |29 1/2in |29 1/2in [29122in |30in 30in
Bottom edge to stitch li L R
15 |Bottom Hem Height TO BAN LAI mf’mzza; 9¢ to SN N O 11y MEP T&1 DPUONG DIEU false |Full  |1/8in  |Lin Lin Lin lin Lin Llin
16 |Front Pocket Stitching Height CAO DIEU TUI false Full 1/8in 5/8 in 5/8in 5/8 in 5/8in 5/8 in 5/8in
Front Pocket Placement Below VI TRi TUI TRUGC DUOI Waistband seam to top of T PUONG MAY LUNG TOI DiNH i . i i . i .
17 Waistband LUNG pocket MEP TUOI false Full 1/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
18 |Front Pocket Opening Length DAI MIENG TUI Along opening edge DOC MEP TUI false  [Full 1/4in 6in 6in 61/4in |61/4in |61/2in  |61/2in
. Top edge to bottom edge of 5 U1 TG ME J
19 |Pocket Bag Height CAO BAO TUI op edge to bottom edge of ~ |TOIMIENG TUITOIMEP BAOTU e\ o ey |1/gin |11 1/4in |11 1/4in |1112in |1112in |113/4in |11 3/4in
pocket bag inside BEN TRONG
20 |Pocket Bag Width RONG BAO TUI false  |Full 1/8in 63/4in  |63/4in  |7in 7in 71/4in |7 1/4in
TUI SAU BEN TRAI NGU'OI ; N a1 B
WR Back Pocket Pl t Bel : . Waistband to top of
21 |R EC doc et Flacement BEIOW | \|AC DUGT DUONG MAY GLS and seam totop © ;‘éf;”g"s MAYLUNGTOIBINH  1roce  |Ful |14in |2in 2in 204in 214in 2120 |212in
Waistband Seam Outer Corner LUNG GOC NGOAI pocket
TUI SAU BEN PHAI NGUO'l
WR Back Pocket Placement Below |MAT DU'O1 DUONG TRA ) . ) . . . .
22 Waistband Seam Inner Corner LUNG BEN GOC TRONG true Full 1/8in 23/8in |23/8in |23/8in [23/8in |23/8in |23/8in
NGUOl MAC
WR Back Pocket Placement from VI TRi TUI SAU PHAI T Inside edge of pocket to CB MEP TRONG CUA TUI TOI BPUONG i i . i . i .
23 CB Rise GITA DAY SAU fise seam MAY DAY GIA SAU false Full 1/4in 21/8in 21/8in 21/4in 2 1/4in 23/8in 23/8in
24 |WR Back Pocket Hem Height CAO MIENG TUI THAN SAU Edge to stitch line TU MEP TO1 DUONG DIEU false  |Full 1/8in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in 3/4in
25 |WR Back Pocket Width RONG TUI THAN SAU Width of pocket at widest RONG TUI TAI BIEM RONG NHAT false  |Full 1/4in 51/2in  |51/2in  [53/4in  |53/4in  |6in 6in
26 |WR Back Pocket Height CAO TUI THAN SAU Top edge to bottom edge TU MEP TREN TOI MEP DUOI false  [Full 1/4in 6in 6in 61/4in |61/4in |61/2in  |61/2in
WL Front Artwork Pl t iHI A
27 ront Artwork Flacemen VI TRI HINH IN QUAN TRAI tue |Ful  |U8in  |5/8in |5/8in |5/8in [5/8in |5/8in |5/@8in

Below Pocket Edge

DUGI MEP TUI




~ ol ? ~
NOSCP001 THONG SO SAN XUAT FULL SIZE 28-Nov
NO |POINT OF MEASURE VI TRI PO CODE |HOW TO MEASURE QuUY CACH PO CTEIC TYPE TOLCEEI“{AN XS S M L XL XXL
2g | WL Front Artwork Forward From V| TRI HINH IN QUAN TRA tue  |Full  |18in  |218in |218in |21/8in [218in |21/8in |218in

Outseam

TU SUON NGOAI VAO






